#### 503226115 03/19/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DATATAMER, INC.	05/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAMR, INC.
Street Address:	66 CHURCH ST.
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14228546

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (978)246-0256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9788230008

Email: uspto@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL A BARTLEY

Address Line 1: CLOCK TOWER LAW GROUP

Address Line 2: 2 CLOCK TOWER PLACE, SUITE 255
Address Line 4: MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS 01754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13.1124
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BARTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/michaelbartley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2014-05-01-name-change-documentation#page1.tif source=2014-05-01-name-change-documentation#page2.tif source=2014-05-01-name-change-documentation#page3.tif

PATENT 503226115 REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0180





# **Corporations Division**

## **Business Entity Summary**

ID Number: 001095309 Request certificate New search

Summary for: TAMR, INC.

The exact name of the Foreign Corporation: TAMR, INC.

The name was changed from: DATATAMER, INC. on 05-01-2014

**Entity type:** Foreign Corporation

Identification Number: 001095309

**Date of Registration in Massachusetts:** 

12-21-2012

Last date certain:

Organized under the laws of: State: DE Country: USA on: 10-22-2012

Current Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31 Previous Fiscal Month/Day: 12/31

The location of the Principal Office:

Address: 66 CHURCH ST., 2ND FLOOR

City or town, State, Zip code, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 USA

Country:

The location of the Massachusetts office, if any:

Address:

City or town, State, Zip code,

Country:

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Address: 155 FEDERAL ST. STE. 700

City or town, State, Zip code, BOSTON, MA 02110 USA

Country:

The Officers and Directors of the Corporation:

PATENT REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0181

Title	Individual Na	ame	Addres	ss		
PRESIDENT	ANDREW H.	PALMER	l l	URCH STREE RIDGE, MA 0	T, 2ND FLOOR 2138 USA	
TREASURER	STEVEN BELL			66 CHURCH STREET, 2ND FLOOR CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 USA		
SECRETARY	MARC F DUI	MARC F DUPRE		850 WINTER ST. WALTHAM, MA 02451 USA		
DIRECTOR	MICHAEL ST	MICHAEL STONEBRAKER		66 CHURCH STREET, 2ND FLOOR CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 USA		
DIRECTOR	TOM GROSS	5I	l l	URCH STREE RIDGE, MA 0	T, 2ND FLOOR 2138 USA	
DIRECTOR	JERRY HELD			URCH STREE RIDGE, MA 0	T, 2ND FLOOR 2138 USA	
DIRECTOR	RICH MINER			URCH STREE RIDGE, MA 0	T, 2ND FLOOR 2138 USA	
DIRECTOR	ANDREW H.	PALMER		URCH STREE RIDGE, MA 0	T, 2ND FLOOR 2138 USA	
this business en	ntity is autho	rized to iss	value, if any,		ss of stock which  Total issued and outstanding	
		rized to iss	value, if any, sue:		Total issued and	
this business en	ntity is autho	rized to iss	value, if any, sue: Total Auti	norized Total par	Total issued and outstanding	
this business en	ntity is autho	rized to iss	value, if any, sue: Total Auti No. of shares	norized Total par value erger	Total issued and outstanding	
this business en	Par value  Consent	per share  Confide	value, if any, sue: Total Auti No. of shares	norized Total par value erger	Total issued and outstanding No. of shares	
Class of Stock	Par value  Consent this business  Corporation  Professional	per share  Confide  Data  s entity:	Total Auti  No. of shares  ential Mallov	norized Total par value erger	Total issued and outstanding No. of shares	
Class of Stock  View filings for  ALL FILINGS  Amended Foreig  Annual Report  Annual Report	Par value  Consent this business  Corporation  Professional	per share  Confide Data s entity:	Total Auti  No. of shares  ential Mallov	norized Total par value erger	Total issued and outstanding No. of shares	

PATENT REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0182

describerations and a second second	
	New search

PATENT REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0183

**RECORDED: 03/19/2015**